

Product name Marzipan 33% almonds

Article number

Version number 02 / 2020

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

1. Product Description

Marzipan 33% almonds

2. Declaration of ingredients

Ingredient	Amount [%]	Country of origin
Sugar	57	EU
ALMONDS	33	USA, Spain, Morocco, Australia, Turkey
Stabiliser (E420)	4	France
Glucose syrup	4	France
Humectant (invertase)	<2	Ireland

Ingredients: sugar, **almonds** 33%, stabiliser: E420, glucose syrup, humectant: invertase.

3. Storage conditions

Shelf life	12 months after production date, stored at mentioned conditions and in original unopened packaging material.
Way of storage	ambient (15-20 °C) and dry.

Product name Marzipan 33% almonds

Article number

Version number 02 / 2020

4. Nutritional information per 100g*:

Energy		1824 kJ	435 kcal
Fat	total	16,3 g	
	saturated fat	1,7 g	
	mono unsaturated	10,0 g	
	poly unsaturated	4,6 g	
	cholesterol	0,0 mg	
Carbohydrates	total	65,6 g	
	sugars	61,8 g	
	polyols	3,5 g	
	starch	0,3 g	
Dietary Fibres		2,9 g	
Proteins	total	6,3 g	
	vegetable	6,3 g	
	animal	0,0 g	
Trans fatty acid		0,0 g	
Salt		0,02 g	

* Indication based on the information of our suppliers, before our production process.

5. Allergen information

Z = Recipe without, M = Recipe contains, K = May contain, O = Unknown

Nr.	Allergen	Presence	Nr.	Allergen	Presence
1.1	Wheat	Z	8.1	Almonds	M
1.2	Rye	Z	8.2	Hazelnuts	Z
1.3	Barley	Z	8.3	Walnuts	Z
1.4	Oats	Z	8.4	Cashews	Z
1.5	Spelt	Z	8.5	Pecan nuts	Z
1.6	Kamut	Z	8.6	Brazil nuts	Z
2.0	Crustaceans	Z	8.7	Pistachio nuts	Z
3.0	Egg	K	8.8	Macadamia nuts	Z
4.0	Fish	Z	9.0	Celery	Z
5.0	Peanuts	Z	10.0	Mustard	Z
6.0	Soy	Z	11.0	Sesame	Z
7.0	Milk	Z	12.0	SO ₂ *	Z
			13.0	Lupin	Z
			14.0	Molluscs	Z

* Sulphurdioxide/sulphites (E220-E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l.